D-Link

WIRELESS N H.264 DAY/NIGHT
NETWORK CAMERA

DCS-8933L
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Package Contents

ENGLISH

DCS-933L Wireless N H.264 Day/Night Network Camera

CATS5 Ethernet Cable
Power Adapter

CD-ROM with User Manual and Software

If any of the above items are missing, please contact your reseller.

Minimum Requirements

Computer with:
PC with 1.3GHz or above and at least 128MB RAM
« Windows® 8, Windows® 7, Vista® or XP (32-bit or 64-bit)
Mac OS® X 10.6 or higher

Web Browser
- Internet Explorer® 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4, or Chrome 20 and above
Installed and enabled Java and ActiveX® controls

Network Device and Service
A router (D-Link Cloud Router is recommended)
+ An Internet connection
An e-mail account (Required to register mydlink service)
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Installation Wizard

If you do not have a D-Link Cloud Router, you can simply use any
Windows or Mac computer to go through the Installation Wizard from
the CD, which will guide you through the installation process from
connecting your hardware to configuring your camera.

olf you do not have a CD-ROM drive or the CD is missing,
please download the Setup Wizard from
http://www.mydlink.com/support.

Mac Users

Insert the Installation CD-ROM into your computer’s

optical drive. On the desktop, open your CD drive and

double-click on the SetupWizard file. SetupWizard

After about 20-30 seconds, the Setup Wizard will open, which will guide
you step-by-step through the installation process from connecting
your hardware to configuring your camera and registering it with your
mydlink account.

iy DCS-933L Setup Wizard

Start b
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Start mydlink

© Open a web browser on any computer connected to the Internet.
© Enter http://www.mydlink.com in the address bar and press Enter.
© Sign in with your mydlink account registered in the Install Wizard.

ENGLISH

mydlink

'Browser
Requirements:
Java
Active X

« Windows does not have Java installed by default. Please download it from
http://www.java.com.

+ In Mac OS X 10.7.x, Java applets are disabled by default. Click the Finder >
Applications > Utilities > Java Preferences and check the Enable applet
plug-in and Web Start applications option.

« The ActiveX® controls in IE will install automatically if needed. We suggest
that you make sure that you have enabled the related options in Tools >
Internet Options > Security > Custom Level.
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Mount the Camera

Please refer to the steps below to assist you with mounting the camera.

o We suggest that you configure the camera
before mounting.

1. The camera needs to be removed to W\

expose the holes in the mounting \ £

base. Unscrew the camera head ﬁ"(

from the mounting base by turning

counterclockwise. |
\ S )

2. Use aflathead screwdriver to remove
the base cover from the mounting
base. Place the mounting base where
you want to position the camera and
use a pencil to mark the holes.

3. Depending on the material of the wall
or ceiling, use proper tools to drill two
holes or screws where you marked. If
the wall is made out of concrete, drill
the holes first, then insert the plastic
anchors to support the screws.

4. Place the mounting base over the
holes that are in the wall. Make sure
to align the mounting base holes with
the holes in the wall. Use the supplied
screws to attach the mounting base to
the surface of the wall.
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Mount the Camera

Please refer to the steps below to assist you with mounting the camera.

ENGLISH

Do not overtighten screwheads as this may
crack the mount.

5. Place the base cover on the base. Make
sure to align the base cover notch, with
the mounting base for future removal.
Afterwards, reattach the camera head
onto the mounting base.

6. Adjust the angle of the camera as
desired, then tighten the collar on the
camera stem to lock it in place.

TROUBLESHOOTING

SETUP AND CONFIGURATION PROBLEMS

1. WHY ISTHE CAMERA VIEW HAZY OR BRIGHT WHEN USING NIGHT
VISION MODE?
The IR night vision lights on the camera may be reflecting off of a
nearby surface or window. Try repositioning your camera to avoid
reflections or glare.
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Technical Support

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.

Tech Support for customers in

Australia:

Tel: 1300-766-868

24/7 Technical Support

Web: http://www.dlink.com.au
E-mail: support@dlink.com.au

India:

Tel: +91-832-2856000

Toll Free 1800-233-0000
Web: www.dlink.co.in

E-Mail: helpdesk@dlink.co.in

Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia,
Malaysia, Philippines, Vietnam:
Singapore - www.dlink.com.sg

Thailand - www.dlink.co.th

Indonesia - www.dlink.co.id

Malaysia - www.dlink.com.my

Philippines - www.dlink.com.ph

Vietnam - www.dlink.com.vn

Korea:

Tel : +82-2-2028-1810

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
Web : http://d-link.co.kr

E-mail : g2b@d-link.co.kr

New Zealand:

Tel: 0800-900-900

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.co.nz
E-mail: support@dlink.co.nz

South Africa and Sub Sahara
Region:
Tel: +27 12 661 2025

08600 DLINK (for South Africa only)
Monday to Friday 8:30am to 9:00pm South
Africa Time
Web: http://www.d-link.co.za
E-mail: support@d-link.co.za

D-Link Middle East - Dubai, U.AE.
Plot No. $31102,

Jebel Ali Free Zone South,

P.O.Box 18224, Dubai, U.A.E.

Tel: +971-4-8809022

Fax: +971-4-8809066 / 8809069

Technical Support: +971-4-8809033

General Inquiries: info.me@dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.me@dlinkmea.com

Egypt

1, Makram Ebeid Street - City Lights Building
Nasrcity - Cairo, Egypt

Floor 6, office C2

Tel.: +2 02 26718375 - +2 02 26717280
Technical Support: +2 02 26738470

General Inquiries: info.eg@dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.eg@dlinkmea.com

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Office # 84 ,

Al Khaleej Building ( Mujamathu Al-Khaleej)
Opp. King Fahd Road, Olaya

Riyadh - Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 1121 70008

Technical Support:

+966 1121 70009

General Inquiries: info.sa@ dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.sa@ dlinkmea.com

DCS-933L
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ENGLISH

Pakistan

Islamabad Office:

61-A, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
Suite # 11, EBC, Saudi Pak Tower,
Islamabad - Pakistan

Tel.: +92-51-2800397, 2800398
Fax: +92-51-2800399

Karachi Office:

D-147/1, KDA Scheme # 1,

Opposite Mudassir Park, Karsaz Road,
Karachi — Pakistan

Phone: +92-21-34548158, 34326649
Fax: +92-21-4375727

Technical Support: +92-21-34548310,
34305069

General Inquiries: info.pk@dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.pk@dlinkmea.com

Iran

Unit 5, 5th Floor, No. 20, 17th Alley ,
Bokharest St. , Argentine Sq. ,

Tehran IRAN

Postal Code : 1513833817

Tel: +98-21-88880918,19
+98-21-88706653,54

General Inquiries: info.ir@dlinkmea.com
Tech Support: support.ir@dlinkmea.com

Morocco

M.ILT.C

Route de Nouaceur angle RS et CT 1029
Bureau N° 312 ET 337

Casablanca , Maroc

Phone : +212 663 72 73 24

Email: support.na@dlinkmea.com

Technical Support

Lebanon RMA center
Dbayeh/Lebanon

PO Box:901589

Tel: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:14
Fax: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:12
Email: taoun@dlinkmea.com

Bahrain
Technical Support: +973 1 3332904

Kuwait:
Technical Support: + 965 22453939 / +965
22453949

Tirkive Merkez Irtibat Ofisi
Ayazaga Maslak yolu

Erdebil Cevahir is Merkezi No: 5/A Ayazaga /
Maslak istanbul

Tel: +90 212 2895659

Ucretsiz Miisteri Destek Hatti: 0 800 211 00 65
Web:www.dlink.com.tr

Teknik Destek: support.tr@dlink.com.tr
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KoMnnekT noctaBku

BecnpoBoaHas 802.11n ceTeBas kamepa DCS-933L
C BO3MOXKHOCTbIO HOYHOW CbeMKM U MOAAEPKKOW
Buaeokogeka H.264

WUNNDDAd

Ethernet-kabenb 5 Kateropum

Apantep nuTaHuA

CD-AM1CK C pyKOBOACTBOM MOJIb30BaTENSA U MPOrPaMMHbIM
obecneueHviem

Ecnu yto-nnbo n3 nepevyncsieHHOro oTCyTCTBYeET, no>|<any|7|CTa, OﬁpaTVITer
K MOCTaBLMKY.

MuHumanbHble TpeboBaHUSA

Komnblotep:
MK c yactoTon npoueccopa 1,3 Iy nnu Bbiwwe 1 He meHee 128 MB RAM
« Windows® 8, Windows® 7, Vista® unu XP (32-6utHas nunm 64-6utHas)
Mac OS® X 10.6 unu Bbiwe

Web-6pay3ep
« Internet Explorer® 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4 unu Chrome 20 u Bbliwwe
YcTaHOBIEHHbIE U BKIOYEHHbIE 351eMeHTbl ynpaeneHua ActiveX® n Java

CeTeBOE€ YCTPOWCTBO N CEPBUCDHI
MapuwpyTusatop (pekomeHgyetca mappytusatop Cloud D-Link)
+ MNopknioueHue K VIHTepHeT
YueTHan 3anncb e-mail (TpebyeTca ana pernctpauum Ha noptane mydlink)
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MaCTep YCTAaHOBKU

Ecnu mapwpyTtmusatop Cloud D-Link oTCyTCTBYeT, MOXXHO MCMONb30BaTh
no6oii komnbtotep ¢ OC Windows mnu Mac ans Toro, utobbl BbINOAHWTD
c nomoubto MacTepa, Haxopaauleroca Ha CD-ancke, ycTaHOBKY, HaunHas
C annapaTHOro NMoAKMoYEHNA 1 3aKaHUMBaA HACTPOMKON Kamepbl.

PYCCKUM

oB cnyyvae otcyTcTBua auckosoga CD-ROM wnm CD-gucka,
noanywncTa, 3arpy3nte MacTep ycTaHOBKU C
http://www.mydlink.com/support.

Ana nonb3oBatenen Mac

BcTaBbTe yCTaHOBOYHbBIV KOMNAKT-ANCK B AVCKOBOS,
KomnbloTepa. Ha pabouem ctone otkporite CD-anckoBog v
LBaXAbl HaXKMuTe Ha daiin SetupWizard. SetupWizard

Yepes 20-30 ceKkyHA oTKpoeTca MacTep yCTaHOBKM, KOTOPbI MOMOXET
BbIMOJIHWTb MOLLAroBbIN MPOLIECC YCTAaHOBKU KaMepbl, HaumMHas ¢
annapaTHOro NOAKIIOYEHNA 1 3aKaHUMBasA HAaCTPOMKON Kamepbl 1 ee
peructpauueii Ha noptane mydlink nog cootBeTcTBYOLIEN YUETHON
3anucblo.

vl ——

Welcome
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Hauano pa6otbi ¢ mydlink

@ Ortkporite Web-6paysep Ha 11060M KOMNbIOTEPE, MOAKMIIOYEHHOM K
WHTepHerT.

@ BeeauTe B anpecHoii cTpoke http://www.mydlink.com u HaxmuTe Enter.

© AsTopusyiitech nog yueTHoit 3anmncbio mydlink, cosgarHoil B Mactepe
YCTaHOBKM.

WUNNDDAd

'TpeﬁoBava K
Web-6payzepy:
Java
Active X

« Mo ymonuaHwio A3bIK Java He yctaHosnieH B OC Windows. Moxanyiicta,
3arpysurte ero ¢ http://www.java.com.

B Mac OS X 10.7.x Java-annneTbl BbIK/IIOYEHbI N0 yMOnyaHuio. Haxmure
Finder > Applications > Utilities > Java Preferences (Finder > MpunoxeHus
> Y1unutel > Xapaktepuctuku Java) n otmeTbTe pnaxikom onuuio Enable
applet plug-in and Web Start applications (AkTviBnpoBaTb annnet u
npunoxexna Web Start).

SnemeHTbl ynpasneHua ActiveX® 8 |E 6yayT ycTaHOBNEHbI aBTOMATUYECKN,
ecnn 3To noTpebyeTca. PekomeHAyeTcs y6eanTbCA B TOM, UTO BKITIOUEHDI
cooTseTcTBytoLe onuun B Tools > Internet Options > Security > Custom
Level (CepBuc > CBoiicTBa o603peBatens > besonacHocTb > [lpyron).

DCS-933L D-Link [§i



MoHTaX Kamepbl

Moxanyicra, obpaTTech K HUKEOMMUCAHHBIM LLaram, KOTopble MOMOryT
MOHTMPOBAaTb Kamepy.

b

=
S
x
v
v
>
o

o PeKomeH,qyeTcn BbIMONMHUTb HaCTpO!;IKy
KaMepbl O ee MOHTaXa.

1. HeobxoAnMMO OTCOeAMNHNTL Kamepy OT (ﬁ
OCHOBaHVA, 4To6bI 0CBOOOANTL AOCTYN @ \\\Qﬁ
K OTBEPCTVAIM Ha OCHOBAHWMN Kamepbl. \/
OTKpyTUTE Kamepy OT OCHOBaHMs, =y

NOBOPauKBas ee NPOTUB YaCoBOI |
CTpenKku. e

2. Vcnonb3yiiTte npAMyto OTBEPTKY, YTOObI (® \

CHATb KPbILLIKY C OCHOBaHUA. [TomecTtute
OCHOBaHVie Ha TO MECTO, rae naaHmpyercs
YCTaHOBWTb Kamepy, 1 pasmeTbTe
KapaHAaLIOM OTBEPCTYA A1 MOHTaXa.

3. B3aBucumocTtn oT maTepuana, n3
KOTOPOro CAenaHa CTeHa Ui NOoTosOK, (ﬁ
MCNONb3yiiTe MOAXOAALIME NHCTPYMEHTBI, @
4TO6bI NPOCBEPNTDL ABA OTBEPCTUA LN
BKPYTWTb BVHTbI B pa3MeYeHHOM MecTe.
Ecnu cTeHa caenaHa 13 6eToHa, CHavana
npocBepnnTe OTBEPCTA, a 3aTeM

BCTaBbTe NJylaCTMacCoBble aHKepbl AnA
YAepxaHNA BUHTOB.

4. TlomecTnTe OCHOBaHMeE NOBEPX
OTBEPCTWIA, CAENAHHDBIX B CTEHE.
Y6e[utec, YTo OTBEPCTHS OCHOBAHWSA
COBMELLIEHBI C OTBEPCTUAMM B CTEHE.
Vicnonb3yiiTe BUHTBI, 4TO6bI MPUKPENUTL
OCHOBaHMe K CTeHe.

D-Link DCS-933L




MoHTaX Kamepbl

Moxanyiicta, 0bpaTnTeCh K HUKEOMMUCAHHBIM LUaram, KOTopble MOMOryT
MOHTUPOBATb Kamepy.

A He I'IepeTﬂFVIBal‘/'ITe BUHTbI, T.K. 3TO MOXET NpuBecTn K
MOJIOMKe MJj1IaCTMaCCoOBOro KpenaeHna Kamepbl

WUNNDDAd

5. TlomecTuTe KpbILKY Ha OCHOBaHVe.
Y6eamnTech, 4To NPOPeE3b KPbILIKM
CoBMelLLieHa C MPOPe3blo OCHOBaHUA.
lMocne 3Toro cHoBa NPUKpenuTe Kamepy
K OCHOBaHWI0.

6. OTperynupyiTte NONOXKeHNe Kamepbl,
a3aTeM 3aTAHNTE MaHXXETY Ha HOXKe
Kamepbl, UTOObl 3apUKCMPOBaTL ee B
TpebyeMOoM MONOoXKEHNW.

NOUCK N YCTPAHEHUE
HEWCMNPABHOCTEWN

MPOBJIEMbl YCTAHOBKW 1 HACTPOWKM

1. HA U3OBPAXKEHWW C KAMEPbI HAB/IIOOAETCA AbIMKA U APKII
CBET NPU UCMONb30OBAHUN PEXXMMA HOYHOIO BULAEHNA?
BO3MOXHO, CBET OT MHpPaKpPaCHbIX CBETOAVOAOB Ha Kamepe
oTpakaeTcs oT 6nM3nexalyern NoBepxXHOCTY UK okHa. Monpobyiite
MN3MEHUTb NOJIoXKEHME Kamepbl, YTOObI YCTPaHUTb OTONECKN.

DCS-933L D-Link



PYCCKUM

TexHNYecKne xapakTepucTuKn

CUCTEMHbIE TPEBOBAHUA

Microsoft Windows® 8/7/Vista/XP, Mac ¢ OS X

10.6 unu Bbiwe

MK c yacrotown npoueccopa 1,3 Ty unu Beilwe

1 no kpanHei mepe 128 MB RAM
Internet Explorer 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4,
Chrome 20 unu BblLe ¢ nogaepxkon Java

CETEBBIE NPOTOKOJbI
IPV4, ARP, TCP, UDP, ICMP
DHCP-knueHT

NTP-knueHT (D-Link)
DNS-knneHt

DDNS-knueHT (Dyndns n D-Link)
SMTP-knneHT

FTP-knunent

HTTP-cepeep

PPPoE

UPnP Port Forwarding

BCTPOEHHbIV MPOTOKON
10/100BASE-TX Fast Ethernet
802.11b/g/n WLAN

BECNPOBOAHOE NOAKNMIOYEHUE
802.11b/g/n ¢ GesonacHocTbio WEP/WPA/
WPA2

WPS

BbIXOAHAA MOLLHOCTb
NEPEOATYUKA

16 dbm ans 11b, 12 dbm gna 11g,
12 dbm ans 11n (TUNU4Has)

BUOEO-KOOEKN
H.264

MJPEG

JPEG ans cTon-kagpos

XAPAKTEPUCTUKWU BUOEO
HacTtpolika ka4ecTsa 1 pasmepa
n3obpaxeHus

MeTku BpemMeHM 1 BCTaBKM TekcTa
MepeBopoT 1 3epkanbHoe oTobpaxeHne

PA3PELLEHUE

640 x 480 po 30 kagpos/c
320 x 240 po 30 kappos/c
160 x 112 po 30 kagpos/c

JIMH3A
dokycHoe pacctosiHue: 3,15 mm, F2.8

CEHCOP
1/5-proiimoBblit VGA CMOS-ceHcop

WHOPAKPACHAA MOACBETKA
PaccTosiHne nHtbpakpacHoin
NofCBETKN: 5 METPOB; 4 MHAMKaTOpa
CEeTO"IyECTEVITeﬂbeIIZ AaTtynk

MWHUMAINBHOE OCBELLEHUE
LiseTHom pexum: 1 noke @ F2.8 (deHb)
Y/B pexxum: 0 nioke @ F2.8 (Houb)

Yrhbl O630PA
Mo ropusoHTanu: 45,3°
Mo Beptukanu: 34,5°

SDRAM Mo anaronanu: 54,9°
64 Mb

LMN®POBOE YBENUYEHUE
ONIW-NAMATb o 4x
8 Mb
KHOMKA RESET
CBpoc Kk 3aBOACKNM HaCTpoiikam

DCS-933L
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TexHnuecKasa nogpepKKa

YNPABINEHMUE 3A

AGC (Auto Gain Control) (ABToOmMaTnyeckas
perynmpoBka ycuneHus)

AWB (Auto White Balance) (ABTomatuyeckas
HacTpolika 6anaHca 6enoro)

AES (Auto Electronic Shutter)
(ABTOMaTUYECKOE YNpaBreHne 3NEeKTPOHHLIM
3aTBOPOM)

NMUTAHUE

Bxog: 100-240 B nepemeHHoro Toka,
50/60 'y

Bbixoa: 5 B noctosiHHoro Toka, 1 A
BHelwHnin aganTep NuTaHus

PA3MEPbI

Bknito4ast KpOHLUTENH 1 MOACTaBKY:
80 x 80 x 126,6 Mm

Tonbko kamepa:

60 x 32,15 x 96 Mm

BEC

96,2 1 (C KPOHLUTENHOM W NOACTABKOMN)

MAKC. NOTPEBNAEMAA
MOLLUHOCTb

4 Bt

PABOYAA TEMMNEPATYPA
OT0°Cpo40°C

TEMMNEPATYPA XPAHEHUA
O1-20'Cpo70°C

BJITAXXHOCTb
OT 20 go 80% RH 6e3 koHpeHcaTta

CEPTU®UKATbI

FCC Class B
IC

C-Tick

CE

WUNNDDAd

DCS-933L
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TexHnuecKasa nogpepKKa

OB6HoBMEHVWs NporpamMMHoro obecnedeHns U AoKyMeHTaums focTynHbl Ha MHTepHeT-caiTe D-Link.
D-Link npepocraBnsiet 6ecnnarHyto noaaepxKy Anst KIMEHTOB B TeHEHWE rapaHTUIHOTO CpoKa.
KnueHTbl MoryT 06patuThbes B rpynny TexHuyeckoi noaaepxkm D-Link no tenedoHy nnm yepes
WHTepHeT.

PYCCKUM

TexHu4yeckasa nogaepxka D-Link:
8-800-700-5465
TexHu4yeckas nogaepxka yepes UHTepHeT:

http://www.dlink.ru
e-mail: support@dlink.ru

OPUCHI
Poccus Mpy3us
129626 r. Mocksa Ten./®akc: +995 (593) 98-3210
Ipadpcknii nep., 14
Ten.: +7 (495) 744-0099 Lietuva
09120, Vilnius, Zirmainy 139-303
YkpauHa Tel./faks. +370 (5) 236-3629

04080 r. Kues , yn. Mexuropckas, 87-A, ouc 18 E-mail: info@dlink.It
Ten.: +38 (044) 545-64-40

E-mail: kiev@dlink.ru Eesti

Mustamae 55-314
Benapycb 10621, Tallinn
220114, r. MuHck, npocnekT HesasucumocTu, 169, Tel +_37_2 613 9_771
BL| "XXI Bex" e-mail: info@dlink.ee
Ten.: +375(17) 218-13-65
E-mail: minsk@dlink.ru Latvija

Maza nometnu 45/53 (ieeja no Naras ielas)
Kasaxctan LV-1002, Riga
050008, r. Anmartsl, yn. Kypmanrassl, 143 Tel..+3717 618-703
(yr. Mykariosa) Fax: +3717 618-706
Ten./dakc: +7 727 378-55-90 e-pasts: info@dlink.lv
E-mail: almaty@dlink.ru
Apmenus
0038, . EpeBaH, yn. A6ensHa, 6/1, 4 atax
Ten./®akc: + 374 (10) 398-667

E-mail: erevan@dlink.ru

n D-Link DCS-933L



Contenido del Empaque

Camara DCS-933L Wireless N H.264 Dia/Noche

Cable Ethernet CAT5

Fuente de Alimentacion

JTONVdS3

CD-ROM con Manual del Usuario y Software

Sialguno de los componentes no se encuentra, por favor péngase en
contacto con su distribuidor.

Requisitos Minimos

Computador con:
« PCcon 1.3 GHz o superior y al menos 128 MB de RAM
Windows® 8, Windows® 7, Vista® o XP (32-bits o 64 bits)
» Navegador Web Mac OS © X 10.6 o superior

Web Browser
Internet Explorer © 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4, Chrome 0 20 y mas
« Javay controles ActiveX © instalados y activados

Dispositivos de Red y Servicio
Un Router (Cloud Router D-Link se recomienda)
+ Una conexién a Internet
Una cuenta de e-mail (Requerido para registrar el servicio mydlink)

DCS-933L D-Link



Asistente para la Instalacion

Si usted no tiene un Cloud Router D-Link, debe disponer de
cualquier computador con Windows o Mac para utilizar el Asistente
de Instalacion desde el CD, el cual le guiara desde el proceso de
instalacion del hardware hasta la configuracion de la camara.

oSi usted no tiene una unidad de CD-ROM o no cuenta
con el CD, por favor descargue el Asistente de Insta-
lacién desde http://www.mydlink.com/support.

Usuarios MAC

Inserte el CD-ROM de instalacion en la unidad éptica de

su PC. En el escritorio, abra la unidad de CD y haga doble

clicen el archivo SetupWizard. SetupWizard

Después de unos 20-30 segundos, el Asistente de Instalacion se abrira,
lo guiard paso a paso a través del proceso de instalacion desde conectar
el hardware hasta la configuracion de la cdmara y registrarla en su
cuenta de usuario mydlink.

i T

Welcome

Start b
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Comience con mydlink

© Abra un navegador web en cualquier PC conectado a Internet.
@ Ingrese http://www.mydlink.com en la barra de direcciones y pulse

Enter.

© Inicie sesién con su cuenta de usuario mydlink registrada en el

Asistente de Instalacion.

mydlink

navegador:
Java
Active X

Windows no tiene Java instalado por defecto. Descargar desde
http://www.java.com.

Requisitos de

En Mac OS X 10.7.x, los applets de Java estan desactivados por defecto. Haga

clic en el Finder> Aplicaciones> Utilidades> Preferencias Java y comprobar

el applet. Habilitar plug-in y la opcién de aplicaciones Web Start.

Los controles ActiveX® en el IE se instalaran automaticamente si es necesario.

Le sugerimos que se asegure de que ha activado las opciones relacionadas en
Herramientas> Opciones de Internet> Seguridad> Nivel personalizado.

DCS-933L
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Montar la camara

Por favor, realice los pasos descritos a continuacién para ayudarle a
montar la cdmara.

o Le sugerimos configurar la camara antes de
montarla.

1. Lacémara debe ser extraida para exponer (—\
los orificios en la base de montaje. @ %i\l ;)
Desenrosque el cabezal de la cdmara de \/'

la base de montaje girandola en sentido Ny
contrario a las manecillas del reloj. |

2. Utilice un destornillador plano para quitar
la cubierta de la base desde la base de
montaje. Coloque la base de montaje en
la que desea colocar la cdmara y use un
lapiz para marcar los agujeros.

3. Dependiendo del material de la pared o
del techo, use herramientas apropiadas
para perforar dos agujeros donde ha
marcado la ubicacién de los tornillos. Si la
pared esta hecha de concreto, perfore los
agujeros en primer lugar, a continuacion,
inserte los anclajes de plastico para
soportar los tornillos.

4. Coloque la base de montaje sobre los
orificios que estan en la pared. Asegurese
de alinear los orificios de montaje de la
base con los agujeros en la pared. Utilice
los tornillos suministrados para fijar la base
de montaje a la superficie de la pared.

il D-Link DCS-933L



Montar la camara

Por favor, realice los pasos descritos a continuacion para ayudarle a
montar la cdmara.

No apriete demasiado las cabezas de los
tornillos, ya que podria romper la montura.

5. Coloque la cubierta de la base en la base.
Asegurese de alinear la tapa de la base,
con la base de montaje para la
futura extraccion. Después, vuelva a
colocar el cabezal de la cdmara en la base
de montaje.

JTONVdS3

6. Ajuste el dngulo de la cdmara como
desee y acomode la cdmara hasta que
encaje en su lugar.

SOLUCION DE
PROBLEMAS

PROBLEMAS DE INSTALACION Y CONFIGURACION

1. ¢PORQUE LA CAMARA SEVE BORROSA O CON REFLEJO CUANDO SE
USA EN MODO DE VISION NOCTURNA?
Las luces de vision nocturna del IR de la cdmara pueden estar
reflejando fuera de la superficie o reflectando sobre una ventana
cercana. Intente cambiar la posicién de la cdmara para evitar reflejos
o deslumbramientos.

DCS-933L D-Link Wi
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Soporte Técnico

Usted puede encontrar actualizaciones de softwares o firmwares y documentacion para

usuarios a través de nuestro sitio www.dlinkla.com

SOPORTE TECNICO PARA USUARIOS EN LATINO AMERICA

Soporte técnico a través de los siguientes teléfonos de D-Link

PAIS NUMERO
Argentina 0800 - 12235465
Chile 800 260200
Colombia 01800 - 0180073
Costa Rica 0800 - 0521478
Ecuador 1800 - 035465
El Salvador 800 - 6335
Guatemala 1800 - 8350255
México 01800 - 0626270
Panama 011 008000525465
Pera 0800 - 00968
Venezuela 0800 - 1005767

Soporte Técnico de D-Link a través de Internet
Horario de atencion Soporte Técnico en www.dlinkla.com
e-mail: soporte@dlinkla.com & consultas@dlinkla.com

D-Link
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Conteudo da Embalagem

Camera D-Link Cloud DCS-933L Wireless N H.264 com Visao
Noturna

Cabo Ethernet CAT5
Fonte de Alimentacdo

CD-ROM com Manual do Usudrio e Software

s3ndNnlyod

Se algum dos itens acima estiver faltando, por favor, contate o seu revendedor.

Requisitos minimos

Computador com:
PC com 1.3 GHz ou superior e pelo menos 128 MB de RAM
« Windows ® 8, Windows © 7, Vista ® ou XP (32-bit ou 64-bit)
Mac OS ® X 10.6 ou navegador web superior

Web Browser
- Internet Explorer © 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4 ou Chrome 20 ou superior
controles Java e ActiveX ® instalados e ativados

Dispositivo de Rede e Servicos
Um roteador (D-Link Cloud Router, recomendado)
+ Uma conexao com a Internet
Uma conta de e-mail (necessario registrar o servico mydlink)

DCS-933L D-Link [p&]



PORTUGUES
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Assistente de Instalacao

Se vocé nao tem um roteador D-Link Cloud, vocé pode simplesmente
usar qualquer computador Windows ou Mac para abrir o Assistente
de Instalagdo do CD, que ird guia-lo através do processo de instalagao
para conectar seu computador e configurar a camera.

oSe vocé ndo tem uma unidade de CD-ROM ou nao tem
0 CD, por favor baixe o Assistente de Configuragéo
http://www.mydlink.com/support.

Usuarios MAC

Insira o CD de instalacdo na unidade éptica do seu

computador. Na 4rea de trabalho, abra a unidade de

CD e clique duas vezes sobre o arquivo SetupWizard. SetupWizard

Depois de cerca de 20-30 segundos, o assistente de configuragao sera
aberto, e ird guiad-lo passo a passo através do processo de instalacdo
para conectar e configurar sua camera e registra-la em sua conta mydlink.

A~

. DCS-933L Setup Wizard

Welcome

D-Link DCS-933L



Iniciando mydlink

© Abra um navegador Web em qualquer computador conectado a

Internet.

@ Digite http://www.mydlink.com na barra de enderecos e pressione

Enter.

© Faca login em sua conta mydlink no assistente de instalacéo.

mydlink

.'R

navegador:
Java
Active X

equisitos do

» O Windows nao tem o Java instalado por padrao. Por favor, faca o download

em http://www.java.com.

» No Mac OS X 10.7.x, applets Java sdo desabilitados por padréo. Clique em
Finder > Applications > Utilities > Java Preferences and check the Enable

applet plug-in and Web Start applications option.

« Os controles ActiveX ® no |E serdo instalados automaticamente, se necessério.
Nos sugerimos que vocé tenha certeza que vocé tenha ativado as opgoes
relacionadas em Ferramentas> Opg¢des da Internet> Seguranga> Nivel

Personalizado.

DCS-933L
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PORTUGUES

Monte a camera

Por favor, consulte os passos abaixo para ajudéa-lo com a montagem da
camera.

o Sugerimos a vocé configurar a cdmera antes

da montagem.

A camara tem de ser removida para
expor os orificios na base de montagem.
Para isso desaperte a cabeca da camera
da base de montagem, girando no
sentido anti-horério.

Usar uma chave de fenda para remover
a tampa da base na base de montagem.
Coloque a base de montagem para
posicionar a camera e use um lapis para
marcar os furos.

Dependendo do material da parede ou
teto, use ferramentas adequadas para
fazer dois furos onde vocé marcou. Se a
parede é feita de concreto, faca os furos
em primeiro lugar, em seguida, insira as
buchas para dar firmeza aos parafusos.

Coloque a base de montagem sobre os
furos que estdo na parede. Certifique-se
de alinhar os furos de montagem da
base com os furos na parede. Use os
parafusos fornecidos para prender a base
de montagem na superficie da parede.

il D-Link
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Mount the Camera

Por favor, consulte os passos abaixo para ajudéa-lo com a montagem da
camera.

Nao aperte as porcas, pois isso pode quebrar
a base.

5. Cologue a tampa da base. Certifique-se
de alinhar a tampa da base, com a base
de montagem para futura remocgao.
Depois, volte a colocar a cabeca da
camera na base de montagem.

6. Ajuste o angulo da camera, como
desejado, em seqguida, aperte atrava da
camera para trava-la no lugar.

s3ndNnlyod

SOLUCAO DE
PROBLEMAS

PROBLEMAS DE INSTALAGAO E CONFIGURAGAO

1. PORQUE A IMAGEM DA CAMERA FICA NEBULOSA OU BRILHANTE
QUANDO UTILIZO O MODO DE VISAO NOTURNA?
A camera possui LEDs IR para visdo noturna que podem ser refletidos
em uma superficie préxima ou janela. Tente reposicionar a cdmera para
evitar reflexos ou brilho excessivo.

DCS-933L D-Link i
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Suporte Técnico

Caso tenha duvidas na instalagédo do produto, entre em contato com o Suporte Técnico D-Link.

Acesse o site: www.dlink.com.br/suporte

D-Link DCS-933L



BERAR

DCS-933L&iA B AR {E RS 1 57
CATSZ K#BERAR

TRMLAERS
(TEHERE B A B A g R B REm B AT R)

B

ERROEAYG - FEREHEHERTE -

AL TR EERMRAVER -
- CPU 1.3GHzE L E » E4128MB RAM
+ Windows® 8, Windows® 7, Vista®B{XP (32-bitE}64-bit)
+ Mac 0S® X 10.685LL_ERRAS

HERE
- Internet Explorer® 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4, Chrome 20881 _ERRA
- REEVEIH Java K ActiveX IR T

HaRRER R AR TS
- BIREEIR BIRIR AR (HEE EAD-Link B IZH)
- BSRIERE
- BFEHIRIEGTEEMmyd inkBRFEIF R E)

DCS-933L D-Link &



t
X

30

Aty =
RRIEE

EIERAED-LinkERABTRED @ BRI LIEAWindowsE;Mac B
RIITHIEANRERE  BEBEPXREM NN EZELTRIEE
R AR E AL S BmydlinkBRTS » MEEBERS |

o%%&%iﬁiﬁiﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂﬁ » S5 Emydlink#fBih
http://www.mydlink.comfi " Ffliz 48 ; AT &ALz
EH -

Mac £ &

HE RN FEMA SRR R - {ERE ERIROLEE
HAYBE DI L | SetupWizard | FEEE ©

SetupWizard
#920-30 R BRI KRR - FREENSI BB ARENL
mydlinkBRF% ©

D-Link DCS-933L



B UR{E FAmydlink fR 7S

O EEMAEERMRNER ERERERESS -
O TEHEHLFIER Ahttp://www.mydlink.com ©
© BEAFEREZBMNEBETREEA Mmydlinkiemai FIZEHS) ©

AT
Java

Active X

+ Windows RIATEER WL Java T @ 55 Ehttp://www.java.comff@ih T
L% -

© MAC 0SX 10.75L E{EFHERMOSXTERR2MERE » FEE "Finder, >
TR, > TTAEEX ) PAE "JavalRiFRE . REBRKME
FJAVAIDEE -

- (ERIERISIEES - Active XTAHEEABRODRE - REEMNH
ETTH,> "\REKREE, > "R, > "BFTEHR. BEERA
Active XTTHAERAIER ©

DCS-933L D-Link [



32

[wml,
BER&ER
R R R S LS - 2L TR
BIT(E -

Q EREE M AT R R E M ) & B AR
ZABMILEN(E - DIETERESIREAIRAE -

. LSRR RS SR o
SRDH - B ©
\?ﬂ

2 FA—FHET SR TR (F

ROBBALE LIRBIER o AFEEE
MEREEEEHIUE - AInEEE
FhFLOIIECER ©

3. KIEHEREERIERAIME - AEER P

T BEMECsRAIt T - HEKIE
HEEE » FETEEALBIAEER - S

D-Link DCS-933L



T HE
BERZac
B E R A S 0% -
BT (F -

E LT ARBAREITHE

nn|

© opmuecnpermns -

4. WEEMEERIEAMNUEL LR
fFEHAEE £

5. HSEMRAGERC EHIAE R EE AR N Y
fUEEL -

6. SR MKAIIRNE LUBR BAY TS M fekE
$HEZHR - FRSRBRIENARE -
RIAMERSHRIRT R R BRI
MEhEEs -

SRR

B REE

. BERRFREFE G EEMIRS ?
AREERARTEANEN RARERHIKENRESES
ER L EH B IR B ER B RE R R STHROR -

DCS-933L D-Link [KX]



D-Link REBH 22 E KilisIZEA,

MREEFEAAERFMEABYERRNEREREEE - SRR FALE
B PIROMELE - BF BT RS /50 HED-Link &8 b R Il 32 18 TR2RmEAS -

D-Link #{J B ilT50EMR
0800-002-615

FHATBERE (02)6600-0123#8715

BRASRSR | B—EAA - B _£9:00%I £9:00
(T&RX - BREERBE)

8  uf : http//www.dlink.com.tw

EF B4 : dssqa_service@dlink.com.tw

MREERERELUSNIAR » FFS2ED-Linkiif - 2
M FIRYE AR B R LA RS AR R SZ IR AR -

ERREHR - SREMHEENENR  FSEUTHEESRHA

http://www.dlink.com.tw

ERAHE
RSN EREE AR E SIS A TR BT HE -

EE

&g RINRE RS B EIRHEE

B+ g - AR BE AR ZEINRGBE - JETEFA - AF - iR
ERBEYTSEEEFIER « MAWRNEBFEZE 2 RINEE
E+00E : EINRFHEBEZ FERTEHERMRZERTEEIEBE &
BIRETERG B  UNESEETERFSSEESER -
BIIESAR(E  IBREEREFEZERE 1:.0&1137315& SHETBZE
FREHLIE MERBEEAERESMTEHERZTE -

1£5.25-5. 35¥$ﬁiﬁmPﬂsﬁ{’ﬁzﬂﬁﬁuﬂﬁiﬁmﬂ{?  BRIAEANER

78 D-Link DCS-933L



Isi Kemasan

DCS-933L Kamera Jaringan Wireless N H.264 untuk
Siang/Malam

Kabel Ethernet CAT5
Adaptor Daya

CD berisi Perangkat lunak dan manual penggunaan

Bila terdapat barang yang kurang, harap hubungi reseller anda.

Persyaratan Minimum

Komputer dengan:
PC 1.3GHz atau di atasnya dan setidaknya 128MB RAM
« Windows® 8, Windows® 7, Vista® atau XP (32-bit atau 64-bit)
Mac OS® X 10.6 atau Web Browser yang lebih tinggi

Web Browser
« Internet Explorer® 7, Firefox 12, Safari 4, atau Chrome 20
Java dan ActiveX® Control yang terinstall dan berfungsi untuk perangkat
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Jaringan dan layanannya
Sebuah router (dianjurkan D-Link Cloud Router)
+ Koneksi Internet
Sebuah account e-mail (Diperlukan untuk mendaftar layanan mydlink)

DCS-933L D-Link



Panduan Instalasi

Jika Anda tidak memiliki Router Cloud D-Link, Anda hanya dapat
menggunakan komputer Windows atau Mac untuk membuka
Panduan Instalasi dari CD, yang akan memandu Anda melalui proses
instalasi mulai dari menghubungkan perangkat keras Anda hingga
mengkonfigurasi kamera Anda.

OJika Anda tidak memiliki CD-ROM drive atau CD anda
hilang, silahkan download Setup Wizard dari
http://www.mydlink.com/support.

Pengguna MAC

Masukkan CD Instalasi ke dalam drive optik komputer

Anda. Pada desktop, buka CD drive dan double-klik

pada file SetupWizard. SetupWizard

Setelah sekitar 20-30 detik, Setup Wizard akan terbuka dan akan
memandu Anda langkah-demi-langkah melalui proses instalasi dari
menghubungkan perangkat keras Anda untuk mengkonfigurasi
kamera Anda hingga mendaftar dengan akun mydlink Anda.
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Memulai mydlink

© Buka web browser pada setiap komputer yang terhubung ke Internet.
@ Masukkan http://www.mydlink.com di address bar dan tekan Enter.
© Masuk dengan akun mydlink Anda yang di daftarkan di Install Wizard.

mydlink

'Persyaratan
Browser:
Java
Active X

« Windows tidak memiliki Java yang terinstal secara default. Silahkan download
dari http://www.java.com

- Dalam Mac OS X 10.7.x, applet Java dinonaktifkan secara default. Klik Finder>
Applications> Utility> Java Preferences dan periksa applet plug-in dan Web
Start application option.

« ActiveX® controls di [E akan terinstal secara otomatis jika diperlukan. Kami
menyarankan agar Anda memastikan bahwa Anda telah mengaktifkan opsi
terkait di Tools> Internet Options> Security> Custom Level.
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Memasang Kamera

Silakan lihat langkah-langkah di bawah ini untuk membantu Anda
dengan pemasangan kamera.

o Kami menyarankan agar Anda mengkonfigurasi
kamera sebelum pemasangan.

1. Kamera perlu dilepas terlebih dahulu (® ® \
O\ )_P
Y

supaya lubang di bagian dasar
pemasangan dapat terlihat. Lepaskan
kepala kamera dari dasar pemasangan
dengan memutar berlawanan arah
jarum jam.

2. Gunakan obeng pipih untuk melepaskan
penutup dari dasar pemasangan.
Posisikan alas pemasangan di mana Anda
ingin meletakkan kamera dan gunakan
pensil untuk menandai lubang.

3. Periksa bahan dinding atau langit-langit,
dan gunakan alat yang tepat untuk
mengebor dua lubang sekrup yang telah
Anda ditandai. Jika dinding terbuat dari
beton, bor lubang pertama kemudian
masukkan jangkar plastik untuk
mendukung sekrup.

4. Taruh alas pemasangan di atas lubang
yang ada di dinding. Pastikan untuk
menyelaraskan lubang dasar
pemasangan dengan lubang-lubang di
dinding. Gunakan sekrup yang disediakan
untuk di sekrup di dasar pemasangan ke
permukaan dinding.
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Memasang Kamera

Silakan lihat langkah-langkah di bawah ini untuk membantu Anda
dengan pemasangan kamera.

Jangan kencangkan sekrup secara berlebih
karena hal ini dapat merusak alas pemasang.

5. Tempatkan penutup bawah di pangkalan.
Pastikan untuk menyelaraskan kedudukan
penutup bawah, dengan basis mounting
untuk pemindahan di masa datang.
Setelah itu, pasang kembali kepala kamera
ke dasar pemasangan.

6. Posisikan sudut kamera sesuai dengan
yang diinginkan, kemudian kencangkan
batang kamera untuk mengunci pada
tempatnya.

PENANGANAN MASALAH

MASALAH PADA PENGATURAN DAN KONFIGURASI

1. MENGAPA TAMPILAN PADA KAMERA TERANG ATAU BERKABUT KETIKA
MENGGUNAKAN MODE NIGHT VISION?
Lampu night vision IR pada kamera dapat dipantulkan oleh
permukaan sekitar atau jendela terdekat. Coba ubah posisi kamera
Anda untuk menghindari pantulan cahaya.
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Dukungan Teknis

Update perangkat lunak dan dokumentasi pengguna dapat diperoleh pada situs web D-Link.
Dukungan Teknis untuk pelanggan:

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui telepon:
Tel: +62-21-5731610

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui Internet:
Email : support@dlink.co.id
Website : http://support.dlink.co.id
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WIRELESS NETWORK REMINDER

Wireless Network Name (SSID)

Wireless Network Password
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